40 m.p.h. on the length of road mentioned in the Schedule hereto.

Schedule hereto. The Order will come into operation on the 11th day of August 1969. A copy of the Order together with a map showing the length of road concerned may be examined at the Town Clerk's Office, City Hall, Bradford 1, during normal office hours.

#### SCHEDULE

1. That length of Huddersfield Road (in part A.641 and in part B.6379) in the County Borough of Bradford which extends from the south-west side of its junction with Cleckheaton Road to a point 100 yards north of its junction with Butcher Street, a distance of approximately 1 mile, 356 yards.

2. That length of Woodside Road (A.641) in the County Borough of Bradford which extends from its junction with Huddersfield Road in a southerly direction for a distance of 50 yards.

G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Bradford, 1.

(305)

## BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL

## County Borough Council of Bradford (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 3) Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council with the consent of the Minister of Transport have made an Order under section 74 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, prohibiting the driving of motor vehicles at a speed exceeding 40 m.p.h. on the lengths of road mentioned in the Schedule hereto.

The Order will come into operation on the 11th day of August 1969.

A copy of the Order, together with a map showing the length of road concerned may be examined at the Town Clerk's Office, City Hall, Bradford 1, during office hours.

#### SCHEDULE

Those lengths of Netherlands Avenue (Class III), in the County Borough of Bradford which extend respectively:

- (1) from its junction with Halifax Road (A.6036) to the north-west side of its junction with Huddersfield Road (A.641), a distance of approximately 677 yards; and
- (2) from the north-east side of its junction with Huddersfield Road (A.641) to its junction with Cleckheaton Road (A.638), a distance of approximately 390 yards.

City Hall, Bradford 1.

G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.

(306)

BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL

# County Borough Council of Bradford (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 4) Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council with the consent of the Minister of Transport have made an Order under section 74 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, prohibiting the driving of motor vehicles at a speed exceeding 40 m.p.h. on the length of road mentioned in the Schedule hereto.

The Order will come into operation on the 11th day of August 1969. A copy of the Order, together with a map showing the length of road concerned may be examined at the Town Clerk's Office, City Hall, Bradford 1, during office hours.

### SCHEDULE

That length of Cleckheaton Road (A.638) in the County Borough of Bradford which extends from its junction with Huddersfield Road in a general southeasterly direction to the boundary between the County Borough of Bradford and the Borough of Spen-borough, a distance of approximately 1 mile, 1,060 vards.

		G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.
City Hall, Bradford	1.	(307)

## BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL

County Borough Council of Bradford (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 2) Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council with the consent of the Minister of Transport, have made an Order under section 74 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, prohibiting the driving of motor vehicles at a speed exceeding 40 me here the least of a speed exceeding the 40 m.p.h. on the lengths of road mentioned in the Schedule hereto. The Order will come into operation on the 11th day of August 1969. A copy of the Order together with a map showing the length of angle and any showing at the

the length of road concerned may be examined at the Town Clerk's Office, City Hall, Bradford 1, during normal office hours.

#### SCHEDULE

Those lengths of Common Road in the County Borough of Bradford which extend respectively:

- from a point 20 yards east of its junction with Low Moor Street to its junction with Netherlands Avenue—a distance of approxi-mately 62 yards; and
- (2) from its junction with Netherlands Avenue to its junction with Cleckheaton Road (A.638)—a distance of approximately 73 yards.

G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Bradford 1.

(308)

### BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL

## County Borough Council of Bradford (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 5) Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Bradford City Council with the consent of the Minister of Transport has made an Order under section 74 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, prohibiting the driving of motor vehicles at a speed exceeding 40 m.p.h. on the length of road mentioned in the Schedule hereto.

The Order will come into operation on the 11th day of August 1969.

A copy of the Order together with a map showing the length of road concerned may be examined at the Town Clerk's Office, City Hall, Bradford 1, during normal office hours.

### SCHEDULE

That length of Halifax Road (A.6036) in the County Borough of Bradford which extends from its junction with Huddersfield Road to the boundary between the County Borough of Bradford and the Urban District of Queensbury and Shelf, a distance of approximately 1 mile 1,225 yards.

G. C. Moore, Town Clerk.

City Hall, (304)Bradford 1.

## BURY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

County Borough of Bury (Back Silver Street Area) (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1969 The

Notice is hereby given that the Bury County Borough Council propose to make an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be to prohibit the waiting of vehicles between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays inclu-sive and from 8 a.m. to 1 p.m. on Saturdays in the following roads: following roads:

Back Silver Street

Side street between the Royal Hotel and Number 22 Silver Street extending from Silver Street to Back Silver Street.

Side street between Numbers 6 and 8 Silver Street extending from Silver Street to Back Silver Street.

Exceptions will be provided in the Order to enable goods to be loaded on to or unloaded from a vehicle, to enable a vehicle to wait for a person to board or alight or to enable a vehicle to be used in connection with any funeral, building operation or demolition, the removal of any obstruction to traffic or the maintenance of the road or services therein.

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates may

For any late Notices see Contents list on first page